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1. Conduttore:
Rame AWG24 isolamento Ø�õ�0,51 mm ± 0,01 mm

2. Cavo twistato 

4. Costruzione cavo:
4 coppie

3. Croce di separazione

5. Rivestimento esterno:
LSOH-FR RAL 6024 Green - flame retardant

Codice colore
Blu + Bianco/Blu
Arancio + Bianco/Arancio
Verde + Bianco/Verde
Marrone + Bianco/ Marrone

Direttive/normative
Applicazioni:
IEEE 802.3 - IEE 802.5 - FDDI - ATM - RNIS
Cavi:
IEC 61156 5 - EN 50288 6 1
Sistemi Cablaggio:
IS 11801 ed.2 - EN 50173 1 - EIA/TIA 568-C2
Norme installazione sist. di cablaggio:
EN 50174
Direttive:
RoHS 2011/65/UE

Resistenza al fuoco

NF C 32-070 2.1 (C2) / IEC 60332-1 / EN 60332-1
IEC 61034-2 / EN 61034-2
IEC 60754-2 / EN 50267-2-2 / EN 50267-2-3
IEC 60754-1 / EN 50267-1

Caratteristiche meccaniche
Raggio Curvatura:
Dinamico (installazione)�ö����NN
Statico (installato ) ö��� mm
Temperature:
In esercizio 20°C at + 60°C
Installazione 0°C at + 50°C
Trasporto e deposito 0°C at + 50°C

Caratteristiche elettriche a 20°C
Resistenza conduttore:
õ��
���æ�������NU�
Robustezza dielettrica:
Corrente continua 50 Hz 1kV per 1 minute = No breakdown
Resistenza di isolamento:
(500�7
�ö��0���.æ�. km
Capacità non bilanciata:
Terra rFBMF�õ��600 pF / km
Impedenza caratteristica:
at 100 MHz 100 ����æ
Velocità:
Nominale 66 %

cavo per dorsale

Cavo U/UTP Cat. 6 guaina LSOH 4X2X24 AWG bobine da 500 mt.cod. 34114

Cavo U/UTP Cat. 6 guaina LSOH 4X2X24 AWG box da 305 mt.cod. 34113

Cavo orizzontale U/UTP 
250 MHz 24 AWG
Categoria 6 Fire protect - Cca

Reach ����������&$

Standards: *&$��������
�&/������
�*&$��������

Euroclass: Cca, S1a, d1, a1
Dichiarazione di prestazione: CPRUTP6-250/1
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≥dB/100m
Attenuation
≤dB/100m
NEXT
≥dB/100m
PSNEXT
≥dB/100m
ACR-F
≥dB/100m
PSACR-F
≥dB/100m

Frequenze
(MHz) 62.5 25020010031.252520161041

14,0

18,6
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6. Diametro totale cavo esterno:
5,3 ± 0,5 mm 
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CPRUTP6250/8

Codice di identificazione unico del prodotto-tipo

Identificazione del prodotto

Usi previsti

Fabbricante

Caratteristiche essenziali

Reazione al fuoco

Sostanze pericolose

Norma armonizzata

Organismi notificati

Caratteristiche essenziali

Prestazioni dichiarate

Performance

EN 50575/ :2014+ A1 : 2016

1783

3

3

UTP-305L6CCA24

34113

Cavo /conduttore isolato per applicazioni generali nei lavori di 
costruzione soggetti a prescrizioni di reazione al fuoco

TECNOFIBER S.R.L. - GORLE (BG)

Sistemi di VVCP

Caratteristiche essenziali

Reazione al fuoco

Sostanze pericolose

Dichiarazione di prestazione disponibile sul sito: http://www.tcklan.it
Dichiarazione di prestazione disponibile sul sito: http://www.tecnofiber.it
 

Gorle , addì 15/06/2018                                                                           RESPONSABILE TECNICO 
Cattaneo Roberto

VIA ROMA N. 17 - 24020 GORLE (BG)

Firmato a nome e per conto del fabbricante da:                                                         

Cca - s1a,d1,a1

NPD

Performance

La prestazione del prodotto sopra identificato è conforme all'insieme delle prestazioni dichiarate. La presente dichiarazione di 
responsabilità viene emessa, in conformità al regolamento (UE) n° 305/2011, sotto la sola responsabili tà del fabbricante sopra 
identificato.

VIA ROMA N. 17 - 24020 GORLE (BG)

TEL 035/300209

P.I. 02105450163
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cavo loose

CAVO LOOSE 
UNITUBO CENTRALE 4-24 F.O.  
interno/esterno
rinforzato dielettric0 - LSZH-FR  
Fibre 50/125 OM3, 50/125 OM4, 
50/125 OM5, 9/125 OS2
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3

4

Descrizione
1. Fibra ottica: multimodo o monomodo
2. Tubetto: materiale termoplastico a secco
3. Rinforzo: elevato spessore di filato di vetro antiroditore
4. Guaina esterna: rivestimento LSZH-FR

Principali caratteristiche meccaniche

Standard
Cavi e fibre ottiche

Protezione antiroditore: rinforzato dielettrico

IEC/EN 60794-1
ISO 11801-1
EN 50173-1:2002

Sistemi di cablaggio:
EN 50173-1:2002
ISO 11801

Applicazioni:
IEEE 802.3 10M a 10Gbit
IEEE 802.5 Token ring
ANSI X3T9-5 (FDDI)
ATM (155, 622, …)

Temperature trasporto e deposito -40/+70°
Temperature esercizio -40/+70°
Massima tenuta di tiro (N) �����	GJCSF�TUSBJO�õ�
��

Resistenza allo schiacciamento (N/10cm) 2000
Raggio minimo di curvatura (mm) 83
Dimensioni nominali (mm) 8.5
Peso nominale (Kg/Km) 112
Marcatura guaina esterna Anno di produzione – n. e tipo di fibra – codice prodotto - metrica

4-24 
(monotubo)

Codici

21711
21712
21713
21714

21741
21742
21743
21744

21751
21752
21753
21754

21715 21745 21755

Comportamento al fuoco
Euroclass
EN 50339 Cca, S1a, d1, a1

LSZH-FR:
EN 50290-2-28

Dichiarazione di prestazione
CPRLO-D-CCA-M1

50/125 OM3 50/125 OM4 50/125 OM5
21731
21732
21733
21734
21735

9/125 OS2 (G652D)
CAVO 4 FIBRE
CAVO 6 FIBRE
CAVO 8 FIBRE
CAVO 12 FIBRE
CAVO 24 FIBRE

CPR
Cca

IEC-60332-1
IEC 60754-2
IEC 60332-3-24
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CPRLO-D-CCA-M1

Codice di identificazione unico del prodotto-tipo

Identificazione del prodotto

Usi previsti

Fabbricante

Caratteristiche essenziali

Reazione al fuoco

Sostanze pericolose

Norma armonizzata

Organismi notificati

EN 50575 : 2014 + A1 : 2016

2658

1+

3

LO-D-CCA-M1

da 21701  a 21705                                                                                                              
da 21711 a 21715                                                                                    
da 21741 a 21745                                                                                      
da 21731 a 21735 

Cavo /conduttore isolato per applicazioni generali nei lavori di 
costruzione soggetti a prescrizioni di reazione al fuoco

TCK LAN 

Sistemi di VVCP

Caratteristiche essenziali

Reazione al fuoco

Sostanze pericolose

Dichiarazione di prestazione disponibile sul sito: http://www.tcklan.it
Dichiarazione di prestazione disponibile sul sito: http://www.tecnofiber.it
 

Gorle , addì 25/06/2018                                                                           RESPONSABILE TECNICO 
Cattaneo Roberto

Firmato a nome e per conto del fabbricante da:                                                         

Prestazioni dichiarate

Cca -s1a,d1,a1

NPD

Performance

La prestazione del prodotto sopra identificato è conforme all'insieme delle prestazioni dichiarate. La presente dichiarazione di 
responsabilità viene emessa, in conformità al regolamento (UE) n° 305/2011, sotto la sola responsabili tà del fabbricante sopra 

VIA ROMA N. 17 - 24020 GORLE (BG)

TEL 035/300209

P.I. 02105450163
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ATTESTATION OF CONFORMITY 
 

SHENZHEN ACCURATE TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.                                                                    PAGE 1 OF 2 
WEBMASTER@ATC-LAB.COM                                                                              ATC-C04(210115) 

 
 
 Attestation Number: SZNS1220214-04389E-SF-M1 
 Date of Issue: May 23, 2022 
Applicant: 

Company name: Ningbo Turn-Link Network Communication Equipment Co., Ltd 
Address: NO.673 LONGER RD., CIXI BINHAI ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ZONE, 

ZHEJIANG PROVINCE, CHINA 
 
Product: 

Name: Power Distribution Unit (PDU) 
Model(s): TUL-GER(16)N1012WXD2KPDY30PS1DB4USBBFE 

Manufacturer & Address: Same as applicant 
 
Trade Mark:               Turn-Link 
                                 
SHENZHEN ACCURATE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. hereby declares that the submitted sample(s) of the above 
equipment has been tested for CE regulations and in accordance with the European Directives and 
Standards: 
 

Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU 
 

Harmonized Standards Test Report Number 
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020 SZNS1220214-04389E-SF-M1 
  

 
 
 
 

 
Mark is permitted only after all applicable requirements are met in 
accordance with the CE regulation requirements, including the 
manufacturer’s issuance of a “Declaration of Conformity. The Declaration of 
Conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. This 
attestation is specific to the standard(s) stated above and compliance with 
additional standards and/or CE regulations are applicable. 

 
 

Attestation by: 
Lab. Manager: Tiger Li 

Signature: 
 

 
  



SHENZHEN ACCURATE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD 
www.atc-lab.com 

 
 
 

ATTESTATION OF CONFORMITY 
 

SHENZHEN ACCURATE TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.                                                                    PAGE 2 OF 2 
WEBMASTER@ATC-LAB.COM                                                                              ATC-C04(210115) 

Attachment to Attestation Number: SZNS1220214-04389E-SF-M1 
 
Model list and differences: 
TUL-XXX(XX)NXX XX W XXXXX XXX XXXXX XXX XXX 
The 1th - 3th X represents the socket type (GER stands for German; FRA 
stands for French; IEC; ITA stands for Italian: SUI stands for Switzerland; AUS stands for 
Australian jack module; GBR stands for BRITISH; DEN stands for Denmark; 
FIX represents the mix of the above Eight types of sockets) 
The 4th-5th X represents current 00-63A 
The 6th -7th X represents the U number(Cross-Sectional area shape)10-50 
The 8th - 9th X represents the number of sockets 00-48 
The 10th - 14th X represents switch (KP1; KP2; KP3; KP4; XD1KP; XD2KP; XD3KP) 
The 15th-17th X represents indicator light/overioad (PS1; PS2; GZS; GZ) 
The 18th-22th X represents surger protection (DY-20; DY30; DY-201; DY301) 
The 23th-25th X represents the current voltmeter (DB1; DB2, DB3: DB4) 
The 26th - 28th X represents the network interface/USB/485 module (DY-40T/80T;USB:MT) 
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802.3at PoE Gigabit Switches with SFP

Auto-Sensing IEEE 802.3af/at PoE

�
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Models: USW-16-PoE, USW-24-PoE, USW-48-PoE

D A T A S H E E T



Deployment Example

UniFi 24 PoE Switch

G4 Pro Camera

UniFi HD 
In-Wall AP

UniFi
nano HD AP

Internet

UniFi Dream Machine Pro

Firewall

Remote Access to
UniFi Network

50

50

50

The UniFi 24 PoE Switch powers the UniFi nano HD AP, UniFi HD In-Wall AP, and G4 Pro Camera.

Overview
Expand and power your network with the UniFi® PoE Switch, 
part of the Ubiquiti® UniFi Enterprise System. It is available in the 
following models: 

• USW-16-PoE 16 RJ45 ports with 2 SFP ports
• USW-24-PoE 24 RJ45 ports with 2 SFP ports
• USW-48-PoE 48 RJ45 ports with 4 SFP ports

The 16-port and 24-port models measure only 7.9" in depth, 
making them ideal for convenient installation: rackmounted in a 
SOHO rack cabinet or placed on a desktop. 

Fiber Connectivity
SFP ports enable network uplinks of up to 1 Gbps.

Fanless, Silent Cooling
The UniFi PoE Switch features fanless, silent thermal cooling*, so it 
can be deployed in areas where fan noise would be distracting.
* Fanless switches must not be stacked.

Switching Performance
The UniFi PoE Switch o"ers the forwarding capacity to 
simultaneously process tra#c on all ports at line rate without any 
packet loss.

802.3af/at PoE
PoE support simpli$es your network infrastructure and cabling. PoE 
ports o"er 802.3af/at to power your PoE devices, such as UniFi APs 
and cameras. 

USW-16-PoE USW-24-PoE USW-48-PoE

Number of PoE Ports 8 16 32

Total Available PoE 42W 95W 195W

Max. PoE Wattage 
per Port

32W 32W 32W

2
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UniFi 16-Port PoE Switch
• (8) Gigabit RJ45 ports with 802.3af/at
• (8) Gigabit RJ45 ports
• (2) 1G SFP ports
• 1U Rackmountable (hardware included)

USW-16-PoE

UniFi 24-Port PoE Switch
• (16) Gigabit RJ45 ports with 802.3af/at
• (8) Gigabit RJ45 ports
• (2) 1G SFP ports
• 1U Rackmountable (hardware included)

USW-24-PoE

Innovative Display
The 1.3" touchscreen displays status 
information for easy monitoring and quick 
troubleshooting.

UniFi 48-Port PoE Switch
• (32) Gigabit RJ45 ports with 802.3af/at
• (16) Gigabit RJ45 ports
• (4) 1G SFP ports
• 1U Rackmountable (hardware included)

USW-48-PoE



Scalable UniFi Network Controller
Management Capabilities
The UniFi Network Controller can provision UniFi devices, map 
out networks, and quickly manage system tra#c. Important 
network details are logically organized for a simpli$ed, yet 
powerful, interface.

Network Overview
From a single pane of glass, view network topology and 
con$guration, real-time statistics, and debugging metrics. Monitor 
your network’s vitals and make on-the-%y adjustments as needed.

Deep Packet Inspection 
Ubiquiti’s proprietary Deep Packet Inspection (DPI) engine includes 
the latest application identi$cation signatures to track which 
applications (and IP addresses) are using the most bandwidth.

Detailed Analytics
The UniFi Network Controller provides con$gurable reporting 
and analytics to manage large user populations and expedite 
troubleshooting. Advanced search and sorting capabilities make 
network management more e#cient.

Multi-Site Management
A single controller running in the cloud can manage multiple 
sites: multiple, distributed deployments and multi-tenancy for 
managed service providers. Each site is logically separated and 
has its own con$guration, maps, statistics, guest portal, and 
administrator accounts.

Switch Con!guration
You can access any managed UniFi Switch through the UniFi 
Controller to con$gure a variety of features:

• Operation mode (switching, mirroring, or aggregate) per port
• Network/VLAN con$guration
• Jumbo frame and %ow control services
• Network settings
• Storm control setting per port
• Spanning tree con$guration
• 802.1X control and RADIUS VLAN
• Debug terminal option for command-line interface

Switch Port Status
You can also view status information for each port:

• Connection speed and duplex mode
• TX/RX data rates
• Network/VLAN setting

Software Features
The UniFi Network Controller software o"ers the following features:

• Centralized con$guration management (including con$guration 
cloning)

• Auto-MDIX automatically adjusts as needed for straight through 
or crossover cable

• 802.1X (RADIUS) authentication and dynamic VLAN

4
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https://www.ui.com/app/un
https://itunes.apple.com/us/app/unifi/id1057750338?mt=8
https://www.ui.com/app/un
https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.ubnt.easyunifi&hl=en_US


USW-16-PoE

Dimensions 442.4 x 200 x 43.7 mm 
(17.42 x 7.87 x 1.72")

Weight
With Brackets

2.80 kg (6.17 lb)
2.89 kg (6.37 lb)

Interfaces
Networking

Management

(16) 10/100/1000 RJ45 Ports 
(2) 1G SFP Ethernet Ports 

Ethernet In-Band

Total Non-Blocking 
Throughput

18 Gbps

Switching Capacity 36 Gbps

Forwarding Rate 26.78 Mpps

Power Method 100-240VAC, 50/60 Hz, Universal Input

Power Supply AC/DC, Internal, 60W

Voltage Range 100 to 240VAC

Max Power Consumption
(Excluding PoE Output)

18W

LEDs
RJ45 Data Ports
SFP Data Ports

PoE; Speed/Link/Activity 
Link/Activity

ESD/EMP Protection Air: ± 16 kV, Contact: ± 12 kV

Shock and Vibration ETSI300-019-1.4 Standard

Operating Temperature -5 to 40° C (23 to 104° F)

Operating Humidity 10 - 90% Noncondensing

Certi$cations CE, FCC, IC

PoE

Total Available PoE 42W

PoE Interfaces
Ports 1-8 POE+ IEEE 802.3af/at  

(Pins 1, 2+; 3, 6-)

Max. PoE Wattage per 
Port by PSE

802.3at 32W

Voltage Range 
802.3af Mode
802.3at Mode

44-57V
50-57V

S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
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USW-24-PoE

Dimensions 442.4 x 200 x 43.7 mm 
(17.42 x 7.87 x 1.72")

Weight
With Brackets

3.00 kg (6.61 lb)
3.09 kg (6.81 lb)

Interfaces
Networking

Management

(24) 10/100/1000 RJ45 Ports 
(2) 1G SFP Ethernet Ports 

Ethernet In-Band

Total Non-Blocking 
Throughput

26 Gbps

Switching Capacity 52 Gbps

Forwarding Rate 38.69 Mpps

Power Method 100-240VAC, 50/60 Hz, Universal Input

Power Supply AC/DC, Internal, 120W

Voltage Range 100 to 240VAC

Max Power Consumption
(Excluding PoE Output)

25W

LEDs
RJ45 Data Ports
SFP Data Ports

PoE; Speed/Link/Activity 
Link/Activity

ESD/EMP Protection Air: ± 16 kV, Contact: ± 12 kV

Shock and Vibration ETSI300-019-1.4 Standard

Operating Temperature -5 to 40° C (23 to 104° F)

Operating Humidity 10 - 90% Noncondensing

Certi$cations CE, FCC, IC

PoE

Total Available PoE 95W

PoE Interfaces
Ports 1-16 PoE+ IEEE 802.3af/at  

(Pins 1, 2+; 3, 6-)

Max. PoE Wattage per 
Port by PSE

802.3at 32W

Voltage Range 
802.3af Mode
802.3at Mode

44-57V
50-57V

S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
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USW-48-PoE

Dimensions 442.4 x 285 x 43.7 mm 
(17.42 x 11.22 x 1.72")

Weight
With Brackets

4.52 kg (9.97 lb)
4.61 kg (10.16 lb)

Interfaces
Networking

Management

(48) 10/100/1000 RJ45 Ports 
(4) 1G SFP Ethernet Ports 

Ethernet In-Band

Total Non-Blocking 
Throughput

52 Gbps

Switching Capacity 104 Gbps

Forwarding Rate 77.38 Mpps

Power Method 100-240VAC, 50/60 Hz, Universal Input

Power Supply AC/DC, Internal, 240W

Voltage Range 100 to 240VAC

Max Power Consumption
(Excluding PoE Output)

45W

LEDs
RJ45 Data Ports
SFP Data Ports

PoE; Speed/Link/Activity 
Link/Activity

ESD/EMP Protection Air: ± 16 kV, Contact: ± 12 kV

Shock and Vibration ETSI300-019-1.4 Standard

Operating Temperature -5 to 40° C (23 to 104° F)

Operating Humidity 10 - 90% Noncondensing

Certi$cations CE, FCC, IC

PoE

Total Available PoE 195W

PoE Interfaces
Ports 1-32 PoE+ IEEE 802.3af/at  

(Pins 1, 2+; 3, 6-)

Max. PoE Wattage per 
Port by PSE

802.3at 32W

Voltage Range 
802.3af Mode
802.3at Mode

44-57V
50-57V
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